

F

C.A.No. 5640 OF 1995

ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3-4 in Civil Appeal No.5640/1995

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMALA KANTA TEWARI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and C/delay and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
The persons sought to be substituted are represented
by Mr.H.K. Puri, Advocate.
I.A. Nos. 3-4 are allowed.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter, if
any.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master